TOWN OF PORTER FEE SCHEDULE updated 8/19/2019

ITEM FEE

New residential home under 2500 sq. ft S 800.00
New residential home 2500 sq. ft & over S 1 000.00
Residential deck S 130.00
Residential driveway permit S 200.00
Residential sheds/ detached garages under 1000 sq. ft S 260.00
Residential sheds/ detached garages 1000 sq. ft & over S 325.00
Basement remodeling S 260.00
Residential additions or remodeling under 1000 sq ft S 325.00
Residential additions or remodeling 1000 sq ft & over S 455.00
Agricultural Buildings under 20,000 sq. ft S 325.00
Agricultural Buildings 20,000 sq ft & over S 650.00
Building with or without foundation 151 sq ft or greater without electric S 200.00
Building with or without foundation 151 sq ft or greater with electric S 300.00
Electrical/Plumbing upgrade (per unit) S 100.00
Miscellaneous inspections not listed (per inspection) S 65.00
Demolition permit S 65.00
Sign permit S 100.00
Mobile Homes S 450.00
Conditional Use Permit/Zoning Change S 475.00
Board of Adjustment (fee + legal fees) S 350.00

$6 per $1000

Commercial/Industrial Buildings

construction
costs/minimum fee $260




